

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Landmark Site Contractors Perris, CA 92570	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	20.00	3,300.00	19.00	3,135.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	20.00	400.00	39.00	780.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	4.00	3,100.00	1.00	775.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	100.00	600.00	43.00	258.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,900.00	3,900.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	45.00	22,500.00	21.00	10,500.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	2.00	400.00	7.00	1,400.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	60.00	12,600.00	37.00	7,770.00
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	150.00	40,500.00	90.00	24,300.00
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	80.00	1,600.00	200.00	4,000.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	4.00	280.00	10.00	700.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00	340.00	1,020.00
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	120.00	4,560.00	53.00	2,014.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	6.00	3,150.00	3.00	1,575.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.75	4,275.00	0.50	2,850.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	6.00	1,206.00	3.00	603.00
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	146,000.00	146,000.00	112,700.00	112,700.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEMS 1-25						277,871.00		205,180.00

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Landmark Site Contractors Perris, CA 92570	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	27,257.10	27,257.10	6,000.00	6,000.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL								
ITEM 26						27,257.10		6,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-26						305,128.10		211,180.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid					ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879		HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,060.00	3,060.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	41.00	6,765.00	20.00	3,300.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	5,300.00	5,300.00	2,350.00	2,350.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,970.00	3,940.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	55.00	1,100.00	32.50	650.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	440.00	440.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,321.00	6,321.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	2.20	1,705.00	2.00	1,550.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	22.00	132.00	75.00	450.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	660.00	660.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	30.00	15,000.00	30.00	15,000.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	7.50	1,500.00	11.20	2,240.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	34.00	7,140.00	62.00	13,020.00
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	82.00	22,140.00	70.00	18,900.00
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	170.00	3,400.00	68.00	1,360.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	5.50	385.00	6.60	462.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	350.00	1,050.00
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	105.00	3,990.00	236.00	8,968.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	4.00	2,100.00	2.50	1,312.50
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.24	1,368.00	0.22	1,254.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	4.00	804.00	2.75	552.75
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	109,000.00	109,000.00	118,000.00	118,000.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-25				209,300.00		214,019.25

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)					ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879		HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEM 26				6,500.00		5,700.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26				215,800.00		219,719.25
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid					HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. Riverside, CA 92504		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,588.00	3,588.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	49.00	8,085.00	25.00	4,125.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	68.00	1,360.00	101.00	2,020.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	486.00	486.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,144.00	1,144.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	2.28	1,767.00	2.19	1,697.25
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	48.98	293.88	82.50	495.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,144.00	1,144.00	500.00	500.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	33.00	16,500.00	15.00	7,500.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	5.75	1,150.00	5.00	1,000.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	500.00	500.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	40.00	8,400.00	30.00	6,300.00
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	97.00	26,190.00	96.80	26,136.00
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	398.00	7,960.00	185.00	3,700.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	6.60	462.00	10.50	735.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	309.00	927.00	363.00	1,089.00
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	77.27	2,936.26	50.00	1,900.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	4.01	2,105.25	3.85	2,021.25
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.26	1,482.00	0.25	1,425.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	3.60	723.60	3.52	707.52
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	129,000.00	129,000.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-25						213,503.99		217,701.02

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)					HIGH-LIGHT ELECTRIC, INC. Riverside, CA 92504		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Corona, CA 92880	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEM 26						6,500.00		8,500.00
PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26						220,003.99		226,201.02

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid					SIERRA PACIFIC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING Riverside, CA 92509		PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,240.00	3,240.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	21.00	3,465.00	18.70	3,085.50
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	2,490.00	2,490.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,080.00	4,160.00	2,650.00	5,300.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	34.40	688.00	88.00	1,760.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	460.00	460.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,440.00	7,440.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	0.62	480.50	2.20	1,705.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	40.00	240.00	35.00	210.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	698.00	698.00	900.00	900.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	31.60	15,800.00	41.10	20,550.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	11.80	2,360.00	5.00	1,000.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,590.00	1,590.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	65.40	13,734.00	49.75	10,447.50
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	74.00	19,980.00	132.00	35,640.00
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	72.00	1,440.00	115.00	2,300.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	6.95	486.50	13.35	934.50
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	315.00	945.00	360.00	1,080.00
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	249.00	9,462.00	83.95	3,190.10
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	2.05	1,076.25	3.85	2,021.25
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.31	1,767.00	0.25	1,425.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	3.15	633.15	3.50	703.50
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	118,915.00	118,915.00	115,786.65	115,786.65
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-25				220,920.40		223,509.00

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)					SIERRA PACIFIC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING Riverside, CA 92509		PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,720.00	5,720.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEM 26				5,500.00		5,720.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26				226,420.40		229,229.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid					DBX, INC. Temecula, CA 92590		CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. South El Monte, CA 91733	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,354.45	3,354.45
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	26.00	4,290.00	46.01	7,591.65
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,671.00	5,671.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00	2,461.00	4,922.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	50.00	1,000.00	64.20	1,284.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	454.75	454.75
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	800.00	800.00	1,070.00	1,070.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	0.59	457.25	0.65	503.75
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	38.00	228.00	40.66	243.96
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,889.00	2,889.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,070.00	1,070.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	31.00	15,500.00	31.03	15,515.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	5.00	1,000.00	5.35	1,070.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,420.00	6,420.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	60.00	12,600.00	37.45	7,864.50
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	110.00	29,700.00	90.95	24,556.50
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	150.00	3,000.00	181.90	3,638.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	4.00	280.00	6.16	431.20
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	298.00	894.00	318.86	956.58
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	50.00	1,900.00	112.35	4,269.30
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	1.94	1,018.50	2.08	1,092.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.29	1,653.00	0.31	1,767.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	3.00	603.00	3.21	645.21
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	124,288.00	124,288.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-25				223,911.75		229,779.85

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)					DBX, INC. Temecula, CA 92590		CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. South El Monte, CA 91733	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEM 26				6,500.00		7,200.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26				230,411.75		236,979.85
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid					TERNO, INC. La Mirada, CA 90638		LEKOS ELECTRIC, INC. El Cajon, CA 92020	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,182.00	2,182.00	2,970.00	2,970.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	24.00	3,960.00	32.00	5,280.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	4,582.00	4,582.00	2,728.00	2,728.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	3,709.00	7,418.00	3,784.00	7,568.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	49.00	980.00	74.00	1,480.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,745.00	1,745.00	500.00	500.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	942.00	942.00	500.00	500.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,655.00	9,655.00	2,585.00	2,585.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	0.64	496.00	1.00	775.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	41.50	249.00	42.00	252.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,937.00	1,937.00	1,320.00	1,320.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,430.00	1,430.00	1,760.00	1,760.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	42.55	21,275.00	42.00	21,000.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	7.09	1,418.00	11.00	2,200.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,309.00	1,309.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	63.30	13,293.00	109.00	22,890.00
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	120.00	32,400.00	161.00	43,470.00
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	218.00	4,360.00	238.00	4,760.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	7.10	497.00	12.00	840.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	325.00	975.00	328.00	984.00
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	82.00	3,116.00	65.00	2,470.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	2.12	1,113.00	2.00	1,050.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.32	1,824.00	0.30	1,710.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	3.50	703.50	3.00	603.00
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	137,770.50	137,770.50	145,000.00	145,000.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-25				255,630.00		276,895.00

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)					TERNO, INC. La Mirada, CA 90638		LEKOS ELECTRIC, INC. El Cajon, CA 92020	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	4,360.00	4,360.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEM 26				4,360.00		5,000.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26				259,990.00		281,895.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid					HMS CONSTRUCTION, INC. Vista, CA 92081		MACADEE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	34.00	5,610.00	46.00	7,590.00
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	2,950.00	2,950.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	4,090.00	8,180.00	5,900.00	11,800.00
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	80.00	1,600.00	44.00	880.00
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,690.00	3,690.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,195.00	4,195.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,170.00	6,170.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	0.68	527.00	4.00	3,100.00
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	45.00	270.00	35.00	210.00
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,428.00	1,428.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,904.00	1,904.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	45.00	22,500.00	90.00	45,000.00
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	12.00	2,400.00	8.00	1,600.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,380.00	2,380.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	118.20	24,822.00	19.00	3,990.00
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	174.20	47,034.00	65.00	17,550.00
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	255.00	5,100.00	260.00	5,200.00
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	13.00	910.00	8.00	560.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	355.00	1,065.00	310.00	930.00
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	86.00	3,268.00	48.00	1,824.00
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	2.28	1,197.00	3.00	1,575.00
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.34	1,938.00	0.50	2,850.00
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	3.00	603.00	3.00	603.00
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	131,000.00	131,000.00	139,748.00	139,748.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-25				283,941.00		281,910.00

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)					HMS CONSTRUCTION, INC. Vista, CA 92081		MACADEE ELECTRICAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	3,075.00	3,075.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEM 26				3,075.00		5,600.00

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26				287,016.00		287,510.00
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	-------------------	--	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Advertised: May 5, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.26)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009

PROJECT NO. B6-0461

Base Bid					LINCOLN PACIFIC BUILDERS, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	011503	UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CASE IN PLACE (CRS 309)	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00		
2	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	165	23.00	3,795.00		
3	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	1	4,300.00	4,300.00		
4	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00		
5	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	20	61.00	1,220.00		
6	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
9	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	775	0.80	620.00		
10	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	39.00	234.00		
11	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00		
12	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00		
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	500	36.00	18,000.00		
14	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	200	7.00	1,400.00		
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00		
16	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	210	59.00	12,390.00		
17	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	270	100.00	27,000.00		
18	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	LF	20	202.00	4,040.00		
19	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	70	6.00	420.00		
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	300.00	900.00		
21	665017	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	38	80.00	3,040.00		
22	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	525	2.00	1,050.00		
23	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)	LF	5,700	0.30	1,710.00		
24	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	201	AMBIGUOUS	AMBIGUOUS		
25	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	AMBIGUOUS	AMBIGUOUS		
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-25					NON-RESPONSIVE	

Alternate A (Elsinore Valley Municipal Water District)					LINCOLN PACIFIC BUILDERS, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
26	000003	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT (6") AND 8" WATER MAIN	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00		
		PROJECT SUBTOTAL ITEM 26				4,000.00		

		PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1-26					NON RESPONSIVE	
--	--	-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--

Subcontractors

Project: Mission Trail at Canyon Drive - Traffic Signal

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Landmark Site Contractors

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
High Light Electric	25
Orange Co. Striping	8, 9, 10, 20, 22, 23, 24